DLA PIPER

Dur File No. VER-08-5027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
a the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the atta Name of conveying party(ies) WALTER GRIM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 6, 2008 Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement □ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WF INTERNATIONAL HOLDING B.V. Internal Address: Street Address: KERKPAD 1 6675BC VALBURG City:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): This document is b	State: Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: Additional name(6) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes⊠ No eing filed together with a new application.	
A, Patent Application No.(s) 29/306,186	B. Patern NO.(5)	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PATENT GROUP DLA PIPER US LLP Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle St., Suite 1900 City: Chicago State: Illinois, 60601 Phone Number: (312) 368-4000 Fax Number: (312) 236-7516 Email Address: patentschgo@dlapiper.com	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-2284 Authorized User Name Jennifer E. Lacroix 	
9. Signature:	April 4, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

CHGO1\31184105.1 700366722

PATENT REEL: 020763 FRAME: 0179

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Walter Grim, residing at Kerkpad 1, 6675BC Valburg, Netherlands

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled PERAMBULATOR

AND, WHEREAS, WF International Holding B.V., hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, Limited Liability Company, the Netherlands and whose place of business and business address is Kerkpad 1, 6675BC Valburg, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, relssues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said its successors and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things invention may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, tiles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or Intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as breen expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Walter Grim	6 - 3 , 2008
WF International B.V.	6 - 3 2008

RECORDED: 04/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 020763 FRAME: 0180